PUBLIC NOTICE ALEPPO TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY At a regular meeting held on Tuesday, March 18, 2025, at 7:00 p.m., at the Aleppo Township Municipal Building, 100 North Drive, Sewickley, PA 15143, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Aleppo considered the adoption of and enacted the following ordinance: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ALEPPO, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ALEPPO TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY, ALLEGHENY **COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.**Pursuant to the requirements of Section 5605 (Amendment of Articles) of the Municipality Authorities Act, the name and location of the registered office of the Aleppo Township Authority is Aleppo Township Municipal Building, 100 North Drive, Sewickley, PA 15143. The proposed Amendment of the Authority's Articles of Incorporation will extend the Authority's term of existence fifty (50) years from the date of approval of the Amendment by the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Articles of Amendment are to be filed under the provisions of the Municipality Authorities Act with the Secretary of the Commonwealth on the date certain of April 10, 2025. Complete, true, and correct copies of the enacted Ordinance and Articles of Amendment are on file and may be examined by the public at the Aleppo Township Municipal Building, 100 North Drive, Sewickley, PA 15143, during the hours of 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.